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SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY

Contract Number
19-776 A6

SAP Number

District Attorney

Department Contract Representative

Telephone Number

Contractor

Contractor Representative

Telephone Number
Contract Term
Original Contract Amount

Amendment No. 4 Amount
Amendment No. 5 Amount
Amendment No. 6 Amount

Total Contract Amount
Cost Center

Claudia Walker

(909) 382-7689

Microsoft Corporation

David Schwartz

(425) 421-6113

12/10/2019 — 12/31/2022

$1,922,471

$805,060

$969,800

$342,900

$4,040,231

4500001000

CONTRACT 19-776
AMENDMENT NO. 6

Amendment No. 6 to Contract No. 19-776 between Microsoft Corporation
(hereinafter “Contractor”) and San Bernardino County through the District
Attorney’s Office (hereinafter “County”) for Phase IV of the case management
system. The case management system was put into production in October
2021. Amendment No. 6 provides post-implementation support and the
completion of high priority enhancements during the period July 1, 2022 to
December 31, 2022. The Department is currently conducting an RFP to
procure a service contract for post-production maintenance and support and

enhancements thereafter.
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