THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY



Cost Center

Contract Number 19-776 A6

SAP Number

District Attorney

Department Contract Representative	Claudia Walker (909) 382-7689	
Telephone Number		
Contractor	Microsoft Corporation	
Contractor Representative	David Schwartz	
Telephone Number	(425) 421-6113	
Contract Term	12/10/2019 – 12/31/2022	
Original Contract Amount	\$1,922,471	
Amendment No. 4 Amount	\$805,060	
Amendment No. 5 Amount	\$969,800	
Amendment No. 6 Amount	\$342,900	
Total Contract Amount	\$4.040.231	

4500001000

CONTRACT 19-776 AMENDMENT NO. 6

Amendment No. 6 to Contract No. 19-776 between Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter "Contractor") and San Bernardino County through the District Attorney's Office (hereinafter "County") for Phase IV of the case management system. The case management system was put into production in October 2021. Amendment No. 6 provides post-implementation support and the completion of high priority enhancements during the period July 1, 2022 to December 31, 2022. The Department is currently conducting an RFP to procure a service contract for post-production maintenance and support and enhancements thereafter.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
Katherine Hardy, Deputy County Counsel	<u> </u>	Jason Anderson, District Attorney
Date	Date	Date